### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bodegas Vina Vilano, Sociedad Cooperativa		04/12/2006	CORPORATION: SPAIN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Intercontinental Packaging Company	
Street Address:	1999 Shepard Road	
City:	St. Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55116	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2960371	V V VIÑA VILANO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (732)632-8760

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-632-6060

Email: prcarey@buchmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Paulette R. Carey
Address Line 1: 510 Thornall Street

Address Line 2: suite 200

Address Line 4: Edison, NEW JERSEY 08837

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paulette R. Carey
Signature:	/Paulette R. Carey/
Date:	05/09/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003305 FRAME: 0485

900048528

Total Attachments: 3
source=V V VINA VILANO 05-09-06#page1.tif
source=V V VINA VILANO 05-09-06#page2.tif
source=V V VINA VILANO 05-09-06#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003305 FRAME: 0486

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made and effective as of this 12th day of April, 2006, by and between Intercontinental Packaging Company, a Minnesota corporation, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, and

> Bodegas Viña Vilano, Sociedad Cooperativa Ctra. de Anguix, 10 09314 Pedrosa Del Duero (Burgos) SPAIN.

hereinafter referred to as Assignor.

WHEREAS. Assignor warrants and represents that it is the owner of that certain trademark and trademark registration listed on attached Exhibit A (hereafter the "Mark"), and associated goodwill, and desires to assign the Mark to Assignee;

#### NOW, THEREFORE:

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby sells, conveys, assigns, transfers and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the right, title and interest Assignor has in and to the Mark, including all common law rights, all applications and registrations, and all of the goodwill of the business associated therewith, but only in the territories identified on Exhibit B (the "Territory"), specifically including the registration identified on attached Exhibit A, including all extensions, renewals and abandoned applications thereof and all registrations issued and obtained therefor and thereon, applicable to the Territory, and further including all rights to sue for and to recover injunctive and other relief for future infringements thereof and to otherwise stand in the place of Assignor in all metters related thereto. Assignor further covenants that it will reasonably, upon request, promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to carry out and record this transfer and assignment to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed and effective as of the day and year written above.

By\_

**BODEGAS VIÑA** SOCIEDADE

Desider S

F.: F09003836

(print name)

Serafin

E-07314 Pellpoda Di Dueno. (print address)

AYOTT

# EXHIBIT A

## V V VIÑA VILANO

Type of Mark

TRADEMARK

Register

PRINCIPAL

Registration

Number

2960371

Serial Number

76522589

# EXHIBIT B

The United States

Received Time May, 9, 12:39PM

**RECORDED: 05/09/2006** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003305 FRAME: 0489